
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5062
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2013
VACANCIES IN NCST
Agarwal Shri Rajendra

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the sanctioned and actual staff strength in the Head Quarters and Regional Offices of the National Commission for Scheduled Tribes (NCST) along with the number of posts lying vacant as on date, State/UT-wise and category-wise; and

(b) the time by which these vacant posts are likely to be filled up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SMT. RANEE NARAH)

(a): The details of the sanctioned and actual staff strength in the Head Quarters and Regional Offices of the National Commission for Scheduled Tribes (NCST) is at Annexure-I & II.

(b): The Ministry of Tribal Affairs and NCST pursues with the Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment and Department of Personnel
& Training for filling up such vacant posts in NCST from time to time. This is a continuous and ongoing process.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  TRIBAL AFFAIRS  LOK SABHA
	Answer

